

COMMUNITY BOARD NO.9

Oueens Borough Hall 120-55 Queens Boulevard, Room 310-A Kew Gardens, NY 11424

Email: qn09@cb.nyc.gov www.nyc.gov/queenscb9

(718) 286-2686

Fax (718) 286-2685

Website: Facebook: @communityboard9

Sherry Algredo, Chairperson * James S. McClelland, District Manager * Donovan Richards, Borough President

December 5, 2022

COMMUNITY BOARD #9 REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING AGENDA& PUBLIC HEARING

<u>ADENDUM</u>

DATE: TUESDAY, December 13, 2022

TIME: 7:15 PM

PLACE: **Helen Marshall Cultural Center**

> 120-55 Queens Boulevard Kew Gardens, NY 11424

PUBLIC HEARING 1.

Liquor, Wine, Beer & Cider Licenses, Letters of Intent Received

On Premises Liquor License Application - New a.

> Extacy Lounge LLC 77-01 Jamaica Avenue Woodhaven, NY 11421

- 8. Public Safety & Consumer Affairs Committee Report – Rabbi D. Pollack & Maharani Singh, Co-Chairs
 - On Premises Liquor License Application New a.

Extacy Lounge LLC 77-01 Jamaica Avenue Woodhaven, NY 11421

VOTE TO BE TAKEN